APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL VIDYA GLOBAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2131965

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 60816

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 247, VIDYA KNOWLEDGE PARK, BAGHPAT ROAD,

MEERUT, UTTAR PRADESH - 250002

5 PRINCIPAL NAME VINEET SOOD

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc. (Physics), B.Ed
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal@vidya.edu.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9268684400

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/001%20Affiliation%20Letter.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/002%20Trust%20Certificate.pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hns-/vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/003%20NOC. pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | 40 /vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/004%20Recognition%20Certificate.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/005%20Building%20Certificate.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/006%20Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/SelfCertification.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/008%20Water%20Health%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/001%20F ee%20Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/002%20Academic%20Calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/004%20List%200f%20PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/005%20Three%20Year%20Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL VINEET SOOD
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 66
PGT 14
TGT 20
PRT 31
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.57
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Minaxi Latiyan

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 77 77 100 Excellent



RESULT CLASS: XlI

1

2025 76 72

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

Anamika Sharma TGT
Rakhi Jairath PGT
Naveen Kumar PGT
Vineet Sood PRINCIPAL
Kanika Sood TGT
Kusum TGT
KANIKA ARORA TGT
NEELAM DUBEY TGT
Neelam Sharma TGT
Dimpal Goyal PGT
Richa PRT
Akash Chauhan PET
Ramesh Verma PGT
Deepali Singhal PRT
Ritika Arora TGT

96.05 Very Good

20240
93 & 65

7 &132

YES
48
48

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5Q0Qz1bSVew

M.A., M.Sc.
M.A.

MCA, M.A.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A., M.F.A.
M.Com.
B.PEd.
M.Sc

B.A.

M.Sc.



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Lokesh Ranjan
Nisha Rani

Pooja

Monika

ANUSHREE

PAYAL SETH
VANDANA SHARMA
SHASHANK GUPTA
SHRUTI GARG
POOJA SHARMA

GAURAV SHARMA

PRABHSIMRAN SINGH

DEEPTI RANJAN
SHALINI JAIN
KUMAR MOHIT
Pankaj Kumar
Nalini Oberoi
Manoj Kumar Gaur
Tandra Sharma
Sonali Sharma
Aditya Sharma
Shalini Tomar
Gulab Singh
Sandeep Kumar
POOJA SAGAR
PRACHI BIDANI
ABHILASHA SHARMA
JUHI BANSAL
NEHA GUPTA
SEEMA KANWAR
Pavan

Rajeev Kumar

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PET

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PRT

PRABHAKAR VOCAL

B.A

B.A

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Com.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Tech.

MPEd

MPEd

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

MPED

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.Com

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A., NTT

MCA

M.A.

M.A.

BPEd

B.Sc.



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Ravi Kumar
SHWETA SHARMA
CHAVI LALWANI
Ajay Kumar Mishra
Minaxi Latiyan
Jigyasa Mehta
Gauri Khanna
Deepasha Mahlotra
Ankita

Gavakshi Jain
Prachi

Amrita Rastogi
Anjali Kaushik
Anika Walia

Annu Kumari

Divya

Mahima

Mukul

SAURABH BHATIA

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

B.A.

PGDCA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Com.

B.Com.

B.Tech.

B.Tech.

B.A.

B.Sc.

BFAD

M.A.

MCA

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.PEd.

B.Com.



