# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIDYA GLOBAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131965
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60816
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	247, VIDYA KNOWLEDGE PARK, BAGHPAT ROAD, MEERUT, UTTAR PRADESH - 250002
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	VINEET SOOD
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. (Physics), B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@vidya.edu.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9268684400

#### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/001%20Affiliation%20Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/002%20Trust%20Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/003%20NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/004%20Recognition%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/005%20Building%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/006%20Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/SelfCertification.pdf

### NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/001%20Fee%20Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/002%20Academic%20Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/004%20List%20of%20PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://vidyaglobalschool.com/Files/005%20Three%20Year%20Result.pdf

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	VINEET SOOD
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	66
	PGT	14
	TGT	20
	PRT	31
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.57
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Minaxi Latiyan

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	77	77	100	Excellent

## RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	STUDENTS	PASSED 72	96.05	Very Good
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20240
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	93 & 65
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 132
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	48
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	48
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5QOQz1bSVew

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Anamika Sharma	TGT	M.A., M.Sc.
2	Rakhi Jairath	PGT	M.A.
3	Naveen Kumar	PGT	MCA, M.A.
4	Vineet Sood	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
5	Kanika Sood	TGT	M.Sc.
6	Kusum	TGT	M.A.
7	KANIKA ARORA	TGT	M.A.
8	NEELAM DUBEY	TGT	M.A.
9	Neelam Sharma	TGT	M.A.
10	Dimpal Goyal	PGT	M.A., M.F.A.
11	Richa	PRT	M.Com.
12	Akash Chauhan	PET	B.PEd.
13	Ramesh Verma	PGT	M.Sc
14	Deepali Singhal	PRT	B.A.
15	Ritika Arora	TGT	M.Sc.

40		TOT	DDADIIAKAD VOCAL
16	Lokesh Ranjan	TGT	PRABHAKAR VOCAL
17	Nisha Rani	PRT	B.A
18	Pooja	PRT	B.A
19	Monika	TGT	B.A.
20	ANUSHREE	PGT	M.A.
21	PAYAL SETH	PGT	M.Sc.
22	VANDANA SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc.
23	SHASHANK GUPTA	PGT	M.Com.
24	SHRUTI GARG	PRT	M.A.
25	POOJA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
26	GAURAV SHARMA	PRT	B.Tech.
27	PRABHSIMRAN SINGH	PET	MPEd
28	DEEPTI RANJAN	PET	MPEd
29	SHALINI JAIN	PGT	M.Sc.
30	KUMAR MOHIT	TGT	M.Sc.
31	Pankaj Kumar	PGT	M.A.
32	Nalini Oberoi	TGT	M.Sc.
33	Manoj Kumar Gaur	PET	MPED
34	Tandra Sharma	PRT	M.Sc.
35	Sonali Sharma	PRT	B.A.
36	Aditya Sharma	PRT	M.Com
37	Shalini Tomar	PGT	M.A.
38	Gulab Singh	PRT	M.A.
39	Sandeep Kumar	PRT	B.A.
40	POOJA SAGAR	PRT	M.A.
41	PRACHI BIDANI	PRT	M.A.
42	ABHILASHA SHARMA	NTT	B.A., NTT
43	JUHI BANSAL	TGT	MCA
44	NEHA GUPTA	PRT	M.A.
45	SEEMA KANWAR	TGT	M.A.
46	Pavan	PTI	BPEd
47	Rajeev Kumar	PRT	B.Sc.

48         Ravi Kumar         PRT         B.A.           49         SHWETA SHARMA         PRT         PGDCA           50         CHAVI LALWANI         TGT         M.Sc.           51         Ajay Kumar Mishra         PGT         M.Sc.           52         Minaxi Latiyan         WELLNEES TEACHER         M.Sc.           53         Jigyasa Mehta         NTT         M.Com.           54         Gauri Khanna         NTT         B.Com.           55         Deepasha Mahlotra         PRT         B.Tech.           56         Ankita         PRT         B.Tech.           57         Gavakshi Jain         PRT         B.A.           58         Prachi         NTT         B.Sc.           59         Amrita Rastogi         PRT         BFAD           60         Anjali Kaushik         PRT         M.A.           61         Anika Walia         TGT         M.CA           62         Annu Kumari         TGT         M.Sc.           63         Divya         TGT         M.Sc.           64         Mahima         PRT         B.PEJ.           65         Mukul         PTI         B.PEJ.				
50         CHAVI LALWANI         TGT         M.Sc.           51         Ajay Kumar Mishra         PGT         M.Sc.           52         Minaxi Latiyan         WELLNEES TEACHER         M.Sc.           53         Jigyasa Mehta         NTT         M.Com.           54         Gauri Khanna         NTT         B.Com.           55         Deepasha Mahlotra         PRT         B.Tech.           56         Ankita         PRT         B.Ac.           57         Gavakshi Jain         PRT         B.Sc.           59         Amrita Rastogi         PRT         BFAD           60         Anjali Kaushik         PRT         M.A.           61         Anika Walia         TGT         MCA           62         Annu Kumari         TGT         M.A.           63         Divya         TGT         M.Sc.           64         Mahima         PRT         M.Sc.           65         Mukul         PTI         B.PEd.	48	Ravi Kumar	PRT	B.A.
Ajay Kumar Mishra PGT M.Sc.  Minaxi Latiyan WELLNEES TEACHER M.Sc.  Jigyasa Mehta NTT M.Com.  Gauri Khanna NTT B.Com.  Deepasha Mahlotra PRT B.Tech.  Ankita PRT B.Ac.  Ankita PRT B.Ac.  Anrita Rastogi PRT BFAD  Anjali Kaushik PRT M.A.  Anjali Kaushik PRT M.A.  Annu Kumari TGT M.Ac.  M.Sc.	49	SHWETA SHARMA	PRT	PGDCA
Minaxi Latiyan WELLNEES TEACHER M.Sc.  Jigyasa Mehta NTT M.Com.  Gauri Khanna NTT B.Com.  Deepasha Mahlotra PRT B.Tech.  Ankita PRT B.A.  RYT B.A.  Anrita Rastogi PRT BFAD  Anjali Kaushik PRT M.A.  Anjali Kaushik PRT M.A.  TGT M.A.  Annu Kumari TGT M.Sc.  Minaxi Latiyan WELLNEES TEACHER M.Sc.	50	CHAVI LALWANI	TGT	M.Sc.
53         Jigyasa Mehta         NTT         M.Com.           54         Gauri Khanna         NTT         B.Com.           55         Deepasha Mahlotra         PRT         B.Tech.           56         Ankita         PRT         B.Tech.           57         Gavakshi Jain         PRT         B.A.           58         Prachi         NTT         B.Sc.           59         Amrita Rastogi         PRT         BFAD           60         Anjali Kaushik         PRT         M.A.           61         Anika Walia         TGT         MCA           62         Annu Kumari         TGT         M.A.           63         Divya         TGT         M.Sc.           64         Mahima         PRT         M.Sc.           65         Mukul         PTI         B.PEd.	51	Ajay Kumar Mishra	PGT	M.Sc.
54Gauri KhannaNTTB.Com.55Deepasha MahlotraPRTB.Tech.56AnkitaPRTB.Tech.57Gavakshi JainPRTB.A.58PrachiNTTB.Sc.59Amrita RastogiPRTBFAD60Anjali KaushikPRTM.A.61Anika WaliaTGTMCA62Annu KumariTGTM.A.63DivyaTGTM.Sc.64MahimaPRTM.Sc.65MukulPTIB.PEd.	52	Minaxi Latiyan	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc.
Deepasha Mahlotra PRT B.Tech.  6 Ankita PRT B.Tech.  6 Gavakshi Jain PRT B.A.  8 Prachi NTT B.Sc.  9 Amrita Rastogi PRT BFAD  Anjali Kaushik PRT M.A.  1 Anika Walia TGT MCA  Annu Kumari TGT M.Sc.  Mahima PRT M.Sc.  Mukul PTI B.Tech.	53	Jigyasa Mehta	NTT	M.Com.
56AnkitaPRTB.Tech.57Gavakshi JainPRTB.A.58PrachiNTTB.Sc.59Amrita RastogiPRTBFAD60Anjali KaushikPRTM.A.61Anika WaliaTGTMCA62Annu KumariTGTM.A.63DivyaTGTM.Sc.64MahimaPRTM.Sc.65MukulPTIB.PEd.	54	Gauri Khanna	NTT	B.Com.
57Gavakshi JainPRTB.A.58PrachiNTTB.Sc.59Amrita RastogiPRTBFAD60Anjali KaushikPRTM.A.61Anika WaliaTGTMCA62Annu KumariTGTM.A.63DivyaTGTM.Sc.64MahimaPRTM.Sc.65MukulPTIB.PEd.	55	Deepasha Mahlotra	PRT	B.Tech.
Prachi NTT B.Sc.  Amrita Rastogi PRT BFAD  Anjali Kaushik PRT M.A.  Anika Walia TGT M.A.  Annu Kumari TGT M.A.  Divya TGT M.Sc.  MAhima PRT M.Sc.  Mukul PTI B.PEd.	56	Ankita	PRT	B.Tech.
FRT BFAD  Anjali Kaushik PRT M.A.  Anika Walia TGT MCA  Annu Kumari TGT M.A.  Divya TGT M.Sc.  MAhima PRT M.Sc.  Mahima PRT M.Sc.  MBFAD  MAA.  MAA.  MCA  MAA.  BFAD  MAA.  MCA  MCA  MAA.  BFAD  MCA  MCA  MCA  MAA.  BFAD  MCA  MCA  MAA.  BFAD  MCA  MCA  MAA.  BFAD  MCA  MCA  MAA.  BFAD  MCA  MCA  BFAD  MAA.  BFAD  BFAD  MAA.  BFAD  BFAD  MAA.  BFAD  BF	57	Gavakshi Jain	PRT	B.A.
60 Anjali Kaushik PRT M.A. 61 Anika Walia TGT MCA 62 Annu Kumari TGT M.A. 63 Divya TGT M.Sc. 64 Mahima PRT M.Sc. 65 Mukul PTI B.PEd.	58	Prachi	NTT	B.Sc.
61 Anika Walia TGT MCA 62 Annu Kumari TGT M.A. 63 Divya TGT M.Sc. 64 Mahima PRT M.Sc. 65 Mukul PTI B.PEd.	59	Amrita Rastogi	PRT	BFAD
62 Annu Kumari TGT M.A. 63 Divya TGT M.Sc. 64 Mahima PRT M.Sc. 65 Mukul PTI B.PEd.	60	Anjali Kaushik	PRT	M.A.
63 Divya TGT M.Sc. 64 Mahima PRT M.Sc. 65 Mukul PTI B.PEd.	61	Anika Walia	TGT	MCA
64 Mahima PRT M.Sc. 65 Mukul PTI B.PEd.	62	Annu Kumari	TGT	M.A.
65 Mukul PTI B.PEd.	63	Divya	TGT	M.Sc.
	64	Mahima	PRT	M.Sc.
66 SAURABH BHATIA PRT B.Com.	65	Mukul	PTI	B.PEd.
	66	SAURABH BHATIA	PRT	B.Com.